### 07/26/2017 504475438

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4522140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ANDREW REPKA	05/22/2017
JUN-BOM PARK	05/11/2017
ROSHAN VIJAY TIWARI	05/11/2017
HEMIATA GUNGA PATIL	05/11/2017
JOSEPH THOMAS MOROTT JR.	05/22/2017
WENLI LU	05/12/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI	
Street Address:	100 BARR HALL	
City:	UNIVERSITY	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38677	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15493568

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.760.7769 klibby@mofo.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** JONATHAN BOCKMAN

MORRISON AND FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1650 TYSONS BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	778962000200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BOCKMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Bockman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017	

# Total Attachments: 12 source=UMissAssignment#page1.tif source=UMissAssignment#page2.tif source=UMissAssignment#page3.tif source=UMissAssignment#page4.tif source=UMissAssignment#page5.tif source=UMissAssignment#page6.tif source=UMissAssignment#page7.tif source=UMissAssignment#page8.tif source=UMissAssignment#page9.tif source=UMissAssignment#page10.tif source=UMissAssignment#page11.tif source=UMissAssignment#page12.tif

WHEREAS,

Michael Andrew Repka 7007 Bluff Lane Oxford, MS 38655

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

illed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955.

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents,

substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications,

Assignment: "Repka UM 8860", Page 1 of 2

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Jated:

MICHAEL A REPA

Assignment: "Repka UM 8860", Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS,

Jun-Bom Park I-Park APT 105-102 Mukdong, Jungrang-Gu, Seoul 02007, South Korea

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

[X] filed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955.

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications.

Assignment: "Park UM 8860", Page 1 of 2

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:

JUN-BOM PARK

WHEREAS,

Roshan Vijay Tiwari 165 Capricorn Drive, APT#5

Hillsborough, NJ - 08844

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

III filed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955.

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore

including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the

payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and

foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in

respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents,

substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications,

Assignment: "Tiwari UM 8860", Page 1 of 2

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 05/11/2017

ROSHAN V. TIWARI

Assignment: "Tiwari UM 8860", Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS,

Hemlata Gunga Patil 165 Capricom Drive, APT#5

Hillsborough, NJ - 08844

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

illed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955 .

WHEREAS.

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore

including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the

payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and

foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in

respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents,

substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications,

Assignment: "Patil UM 8860", Page 1 of 2

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: OSH117 FLPAY HEMLATA G. PATIL

Assignment: "Patil UM 8860", Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 043105 FRAME: 0572

## WHEREAS,

Joseph Thomas Morott, Jr. 403 Cedarstone Drive Morgantown, WV 26505

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

## "Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

III filed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955.

## WHEREAS.

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications, continued prosecution applications, utility models, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations,

**REEL: 043105 FRAME: 0573** 

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: <u>05/22/17</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_

JOSEPH T. MOROTT, JR.

WHEREAS,

Wenli Lu MeiLong Eight Village Building #23, RM1003 Xuhui District, Shanghai, China, 200237

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

"Twin-screw dry granulation for producing solid formulations"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith:

illed on April 21, 2017 as Serial No. 15/493,568 and PCT/US17/28955.

WHEREAS,

University of Mississippi 100 Barr Hall University, MS 38677

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore including all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, all United States and foreign applications for patents as well as all United States and foreign patents that may hereafter issue in respect of such applications for patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional patents, substitutions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, United States provisional patent applications,

Assignment: "Lu UM 8860", Page 1 of 2

renewals, extensions and reissues, and all rights to sue for past or future infringement thereof, and do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above

mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or

anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and

application number of said application when ascertained.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries,

and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of

the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents related to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be

known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related

thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any all paper,

instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application, said invention

and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 12MAY2017 Menli Ln

Assignment: "Lu UM 8860". Page 2 of 2
RECORDED: 07/26/2017